

POCSO Case No. 14 of 2022

Present :- Deepto Ghosh, Judge POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No.06 Dated 25.06.2024

Today is fixed for evidence CSW No. 03 & 4.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

One witness is present and the case record is taken up for recording evidence in presence of both sides.

Witness, the father of the VG is examined in chief, cross-examined in full and then he is discharged as PW-03.

A petition is filed by defence Lawyer praying for supplying the copy of deposition of PW3 on the grounds stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Copy be supplied at once.

Heard both sides considered and the case is fixed for further evidence.

To 03.12.24 for appearance and evidence of CSW No. 04 & 05.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person on CB as before.

Alamat if any be produced on the date fixed positively.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar