

Pocso Case No. 14 of 2022

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 08, Dated 01.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by fling haziras.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness is present.

In the circumstance, OC, Pundibari, PS is directed to take immediate action for producing :

1. Dulali Sharma w/o Sajal Sharma of village Chakchaka, PS- Pundibari, Cooch Behar before the Court on **28.07.2025**.
2. Sima Dutta w/o Mrinal Dutta of village Chakchaka, PS- Pundibari, Cooch Behar before the Court on **28.07.2025**.
3. Ajay Dutta s/o Lt. Sarathi Dutta of village Chakchaka, PS- Pundibari, Cooch Behar before the Court on on **29.07.2025**.
4. Sanjit Dutta s/o Lt. Paresh ch. Dutta of village Chakchaka, PS- Pundibari, Cooch Behar before the Court on on **29.07.2025**.
5. Swapan Dutta s/o Lt. Paresh ch. Dutta of village Chakchaka, PS- Pundibari, Cooch Behar before the Court on on **29.07.2025**.

Let the copy of the order be sent to OC, Pundibari PS for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825