

POCSO Case No.14/22

Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

Order No. 12 dated 11.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd. and evidence .

Sole accd. on court bail is present by filing haziree.

Dr. Nabanita Banerjee and I.O Pinki Roy are preset ad they are examine as P.W-7 & 8 and discharge.

Medical report marked as Exbt-P3, endorsement on the written complaint marked as Exbt-2/1, formal F.I.R marked as Exbt-P4, rough sketch map with index marked as Exbt-P5, Oroginal potency test report marked as Exbt-P6.

All Witness including V.G & defacto complainant are examined.

Considering the materials available in record there is no further requairment to summon remaning of witnesses .

Hence evidence of PW is closed .

To 10.12.2025 for appearance of the accd. and 313 Cr.p.c.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00825.